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165
190
210
232
273
273
310
310

65.5
75
75
84
86
86
96
96

82.563
82.563
106.375
106.375
106.375
139.719
106.375
139.719

61.9
61.9
82.6
82.6
82.6
111.1
133.4
111.1

40
40
59
59
59
78
96
78

10
11
11
12
12
12
14
14

3－M10
3－M10
3－M12
3－M12
3－M12
3－M16
3－M12
3－M16

68
80
80
90
100
100
115
115

26
28
28
32
35
35
40
40

39
42
42
50
54
54
56
56

6°
5°
6°
6°
0°
15°
0°
0°

24
27.5
29
29.5
31.5
31.5
31.5
31.5

41
47.5
46
54.5
54.5
54.5
64.5
64.5

16
16.5
15.5
16.5
14.5
18.5
18.5
23.5

JN06RA5
JN07RA5
JN08RA6
JN09RA6
JN10RA6
JN10RA8
JN12RA6
JN12RA8

31.0
31.0
31.0
37.0
46.0
46.0
55.0
55.0

40
40
59
59
59
78
96
78

4000
3500
3200
2900
2500
2500
2200
2200

9.3
13.4
18.0
23.5
30.5
31.0
44.0
45.0

0.035
0.068
0.103
0.170
0.275
0.280
0.595
0.608

3～160
4～180
4～200
5～220
5～260
5～260
10～300
10～300

55～150
62～170
62～190
70～210
80～250
80～250
90～290
90～290

HBS06C
HBS07C
HBS07C
HBS09C
HBS10C
HBS10C
HBS12C
HBS12C

88.3
107.9
107.9
147.0
176.5
176.5
206.0
206.0

JN06RA5
JN07RA5
JN08RA6
JN09RA6
JN10RA6
JN10RA8
JN12RA6
JN12RA8

分割爪スクロールチャック（ショートテーパ）
Scroll Chuck with 2 Piece Jaw (Direct Mount)

■寸法図  Dimensional Drawings

■寸法表  Dimensions

■仕様表  Specifications ※把握径/把握範囲は標準のハードジョーを使用した場合。 ※Gripping dia./gripping range is with standard hard jaws.

適合ハードジョー

用途に応じてジョーの使い分けが可能
Two piece jaw

JN12RA6のみ

Fig. 2

Fig. 1

●ショートテーパ  Short taper
アダプアダプタなしタなしで直接で直接取り付取り付けできけできるショるショートテトテーパ用パ用チャッチャック。本ク。本体は軽体は軽量で継量で継ぎ目のぎ目のないない
高剛性高剛性ソリソリッドボデドボデー。

DirDirectect momountunt toto shshortort tataperper wiwithothoutut thethe neneeded foro seseparparateate adadaptaptor.or.

ご注文の際はお近くの販売店または弊社にお客様ご使用の旋盤メーカー名・型式をご連絡
くださください (い。(P1P.129参29参照）照）

When placing an order, establish contact with your agent or our company to advise a 
manmanufaufactucturerrer nanameme andand tytypepe ofof a la lathathe ue usedsed inin aa cuscustomtomerer shoshopp. (re(referfer toto PP.130130))

●ソフトジョー（オプション）  Soft jaw (option)
ハ ドハードジジョーが標準が標準付属付属。ソフトソフトジジョーも使用も使用可能可能。（オプ（オプシ ンション JN、JN Tタ-Tタイプとイプと兼用）兼用）

Supplied with standard hard jaws (fitted). Soft jaw can also be used. (Option, 
used together with JN-T type)

Only JN12RA6
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仕様
Spec.

貫通穴径

mm
Thru-Hole

最大静的把握力

kN
Max. Gripping Force

許容最高回転速度

min-1
Max. Speed

質量

kg
Net Weight

慣性モーメント

kg･m2

Moment of inertia
把握範囲  Gripping range

内径 internal φmm外径 external φmm

ハンドルトルク

N･m
Handle torqueMatching Hard top jaw
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